AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CHAPTER 40, ARTICLE I, SECTION 4 OF THE REVISED GENERAL ORDINANCES OF THE BOROUGH OF WHARTON, COUNTY OF MORRIS, STATE OF NEW JERSEY

BE IT ORDAINED by the Governing Body of the Borough of Wharton that Chapter 40: Personnel, Article I: Personnel Regulations, Section 4: Time and Attendance, C., of the revised general ordinances of the Borough of Wharton is hereby amended as follows:

§ 40-4. Time and attendance.

Borough Clerk

C. The first Thursday of every month, with the exception of holidays <u>and months with scheduled elections</u>, the Borough of Wharton Municipal Building will be open from 8:30 a.m. until 7:30 p.m. <u>In months with scheduled elections the Borough of Wharton Municipal Building will be open from 8:30 a.m. to 7:30 p.m. on the date of the scheduled election instead of the first Thursday of the month. The Friday following the first Thursday, the Borough of Wharton Municipal Building will close at 12:30 p.m. All employees, with the exception of the union members of the Police Department and the union members of the Public Works Department, will have the above hours as "regular hours."</u>

First Reading: May 9, 2016

Second Reading: May 23, 2016

BOROUGH OF WHARTON

ATTEST:

WILLIAM J. CHEGWIDDEN, MAYOR

Gabrielle Evangelista,